prophylaxis, fondaparinux had higher medication costs relative to enoxaparin. The higher

medication costs with fondaparinux relative to enoxaparin might be due to the price of

outpatient prophylaxis with fondaparinux. This price, which is paid by patients after hospital

discharge, is considerably higher than the inpatient price of fondaparinux (NOK108.59 11 vs

NOK40.64 12). In order to test the impact of lower prices for outpatient prophylaxis with

fondaparinux, we reduce this price by 10% to 20%.

Results

Table 5.2 presents the results of the sensitivity analyses on enoxaparin price (inpatient). and

on fondaparinux price (outpatient) for the extended prophylaxis with fondaparinux and

11 Wholesale price; package of 20x0.5ml syringes.
12 LIS price

SNF Report No. 1/05

 29

enoxaparin. Please notice that in the Table, the results of the different sensitivity analyses are

only reported for the cost difference between fondaparinux and enoxaparin.

Table 5.2 Sensitivity analyses:

VTE-related cost difference between fondaparinux and enoxaparin, per patient, NOK

Extended prophylaxis  Follow-up time

 Discharge Day 30 Day 90 Year 1 Year 5

THR Base case (enoxaparin, NOK8) - 1 469 1 266 1 186 905

 Enoxaparin price: NOK13.50 - 1 400 1 197 1 117 836

 Fondaparinux price, outpatient: -10% - 1 954 1 663 1 543 1 129

 Fondaparinux price, outpatient: -20% - 1 073 870 789 508

HFS Base case (enoxaparin, NOK8) - 1 051 843 704 208

 Enoxaparin price: NOK13.50 - 992 784 645 149

 Fondaparinux price, outpatient: -10% - 834 626 487 -9

 Fondaparinux price, outpatient: -20% - 617 409 269 -226

A price increase of enoxaparin to NOK13,50 reduces the cost difference between enoxaprin

and fondaparinux. For example, following TKR at day 30 the cost difference between the two

drugs is NOK1.469 in the main analysis (base case), while after the price increase this

difference is reduced to NOK1.400. However, enoxaparin is still the lower cost treatment

alternative compared with fondaparinux.

Changing the price of outpatient treatment with fondaparinux has a positive impact on the

cost difference between the two drugs especially after hip fracture surgery. A 10% reduction

in the price of fondaparinux, makes fondaparinux cost saving by NOK9 compared to